1-800-553-0016 6/08
B5400
Additional Analog or Discrete Control Circuits
PROCESS CONNECTIVITY PART NUMBER KEYS
NOTE:	 Part Number Keys are to assist in IDENTIFICATION ONLY.
	 Verify New Part Numbers with Factory;
	 Some Configurations Are Not Possible.
	 * Cable or Lead Lengths in Meters
	 x =	 Additional One or Two Numbers Indicating Specific Cable Type.
extremelife ®
Process Cordset
eurofast ® Cordset Part Number Key, Additional Analog or Discrete Control Circuits
Length in Meters
P - R K G V 5.1 T - 108 - * - R S G V 5.1T
R = Straight
W = Right Angle
M12 eurofast
E = Large Plug Body, Right Angle
G = Large, Robust Plug Body
Plug Body Style
(Blank) = Nickel Plated Brass
V = 316 Stainless Steel
Coupling Nut Options
4.4T-698 = 4x22 AWG, BU, BN, WH, BK, ITC/PLTC PVC
5.1T-108 = 4x18 AWG, BU, BN, BK, GN/YE, ITC/PLTC PVC
5.3T-095 = 3x18 AWG, BN, WH, BU, BK, ITC/PLTC PUR
Number of Wires / AWG / Color Codes / Cable Type
T = T Barb Fitting
A = Armored Cable
Female Connector Listed 1st, Male Connector 2nd
Example:  P-RKGV 5.1T-108-2-RSGV 5.1T
Insertion Point of Extension Cable and 2nd Prefix
K = Female Connector
S = Male Connector
Gender
Process Receptacle
eurofast ® Receptacle with Cable Part Number Key, Additional Analog or Discrete Control Circuits
Length in Meters
P - F K V 5.1-108 - * - /14.5/NPT
M12 eurofast Receptacle
K = Female Connector
S = Male Connector
Gender
(Blank) = Front Mount
Housing Style
4.4-698 = 4x22 AWG, BU, BN, WH, BK, ITC/PLTC PVC
5.1-108 = 4x18 AWG, BU, BN, BK, GN/YE, ITC/PLTC PVC
5.3-095 = 3x18 AWG, BN, WH, BU, BK, ITC/PLTC PUR
Number of Wires / AWG / Color Codes / Cable Type
(Blank) = Nickel Plated Brass
V = 316 Stainless Steel
Housing Material
/14.5/NPT = 1/2-14NPT Threads
/14.75/NPT = 3/4-14NPT Threads
/M20 = M20x1.5 Threads
Thread Type
Process Receptacle
Length in Meters
eurofast ® Receptacle with Leads Part Number Key, Additional Analog or Discrete Control Circuits
/14.5/NPT = 1/2-14NPT Threads
/14.75/NPT = 3/4-14NPT Threads
/M20 = M20x1.5 Threads
Thread Type
P - F K V 4 - * - /14.5/NPT
M12 eurofast Receptacle
K = Female Connector
S = Male Connector
Gender
(Blank) = Front Mount
P = Back Panel Mount
Housing Style
(Blank) = Nickel Plated Brass
V = 316 Stainless Steel
Housing Material

I = Internal Tab
E = External Tab
Network Media RJ45 Ethernet Cordset Part Number Key
44x = (4-wire) WH/OG, WH/GN, OG, GN
84x = (8-wire) WH/BU, WH/BN, BN, OG, WH/GN,
WH/OG, BU, GN
Ethernet Cable Types / Color Codes
(Blank) = Unshielded
S = Shielded
Shielding RJ45 Connector Listed 1st, eurofast Receptacle with Cable Listed 2nd
Example: RJ45 FKFD 842-3M
eurofast Connector Listed 1st, RJ45 Connector Listed 2nd
Example: RSC RJ45S 841-1M
(See eurofast Part Number Keys for Connector Details.)
Insertion Point of Extension Cable and 2nd Prefix
CR = Cross-over Cable
R S C W V RKC 57x - *M
K = Female Connector, Female Threads
S = Male Connector, Male Threads
Gender
C = Large Plug Body
G = Robust Large Plug Body
S = Shielded to Coupling Nut
T = Small Plug Body
Plug Body
R = Straight
W = Right Angle
M12 eurofast Length in Meters
25 = AS-interface® : BU, BN
39 = Data Highway Plus (Blue Hose®) : BU, Clear
43 / 63 = CC-Link : WH, YE, BU / WH, YE, BU, RD BK
44 = Ethernet (4-wire) : WH/OG, WH/GN, OG, GN
45 = PROFIBUS®-DP : RD/GN
47 = Genius I/O : SL, CP
48 = PROFIBUS®-PA : BU, BN
49 = FOUNDATION™ fieldbus : BU, BN, GY/YE
53 = SDS : BU, BN, BK, WH
57 = DeviceNet™ : BK, RD, BU, WH
58 = Seriplex™ : WH, GN, RD, BK
66 = Interbus-S : PK, GY, GN, YE, WH, BN
84 = Ethernet (8-wire) : WH/BU, WH/BN, BN, OG, WH/GN,
WH/OG, BU, GN
Protocol / Color Codes
Network Media eurofast ® Cordset Part Number Key
(Blank) = Standard Key
D = D-coding Key
W = Reverse Key
Keying Options
(Blank) = Nickel Plated Brass
K = Nylon
U = PVDF
V = Stainless Steel
Coupling Nut Material
Male Connector Listed 1st, Female Connector 2nd
Example: RSC RKC 5711-2M
Insertion Point of Extension Cable and 2nd Prefix
Network Media eurofast ® Receptacle Part Number Key
F S F W V 57x - *M
K = Female Connector, Female Threads
S = Male Connector, Male Threads
Gender
(Blank) = Front Mount
F = Standard
FD = Standard Back Panel Mount
S = Shielded to Receptacle Housing
SDE = Shielded Back Panel Mount, Large Body
Housing Style
M12 eurofast Length in Meters
(Blank) = Standard Key
D = D-coding Key
W = Reverse Key
Keying Options
25 = AS-interface® : BU, BN
39 = Data Highway Plus (Blue Hose®) : BU, Clear
43 / 63 = CC-Link : WH, YE, BU / WH, YE, BU, RD BK
44 = Ethernet (4-wire) : WH/OG, WH/GN, OG, GN
45 = PROFIBUS®-DP : RD/GN
47 = Genius I/O : SL, CP
48 = PROFIBUS®-PA : BU, BN
49 = FOUNDATION™ fieldbus : BU, BN, GY/YE
53 = SDS : BU, BN, BK, WH
57 = DeviceNet™ : BK, RD, BU, WH
58 = Seriplex™ : WH, GN, RD, BK
66 = Interbus-S : PK, GY, GN, YE, WH, BN
84 = Ethernet (8-wire) : WH/BU, WH/BN, BN, OG, WH/GN,
WH/OG, BU, GN
Protocol / Color Codes
(Blank) = Nickel Plated Brass
V = Stainless Steel
Coupling Nut Material
W S M RKM 57x - *M
K = Female Connector, Female Threads
S = Male Connector, Male Threads
Gender
R = Straight
W = Right Angle
7/8" minifast Length in Meters
(Blank) = Nylon
M = Nickel Plated Brass
V = Stainless Steel
Coupling Nut Material
Network Media minifast ® Cordset Part Number Key
Male Connector Listed 1st, Female Connector 2nd
Example: WSM RKM 5711-2M
Insertion Point of Extension Cable and 2nd Prefix
25 = AS-interface® : BU, BN
39 = Data Highway Plus (Blue Hose®) : BU, Clear
43 / 63 = CC-Link : WH, YE, BU / WH, YE, BU, RD BK
44 = Ethernet (4-wire) : WH/OG, WH/GN, OG, GN
45 = PROFIBUS®-DP : RD/GN
47 = Genius I/O : SL, CP
48 = PROFIBUS®-PA : BU, BN
49 = FOUNDATION™ fieldbus : BU, BN, GY/YE
53 = SDS : BU, BN, BK, WH
57 = DeviceNet™ : BK, RD, BU, WH
58 = Seriplex™ : WH, GN, RD, BK
66 = Interbus-S : PK, GY, GN, YE, WH, BN
84 = Ethernet (8-wire) : WH/BU, WH/BN, BN, OG, WH/GN,
WH/OG, BU, GN
Protocol / Color Codes
Network Media minifast ® Receptacle Part Number Key
R K F V 57x - *M /NPT
Length in Meters
K = Female Connector, Female Threads
S = Male Connector, Male Threads
Gender
7/8" minifast Receptacle
(Blank) = Front Mount
P = Back Panel Mount
Mounting Style
(Blank) = Anodized Aluminum
K = Nylon
V = Stainless Steel
Material
7/8" minifast
(Blank) = Leads or PCB Pins
L = Solder Cup
Connection Type
(Blank) = 1/2-14 NPSM Threads
/NPT = 1/2-14 NPT Threads
/14.5 = 1/2-14 NPT Full Length Threads
/14.75 = 3/4-14 NPT Full Length Threads
/M20 = M20 Threads
Connection Thread
25 = AS-interface® : BU, BN
39 = Data Highway Plus (Blue Hose®) : BU, Clear
43 / 63 = CC-Link : WH, YE, BU / WH, YE, BU, RD BK
44 = Ethernet (4-wire) : WH/OG, WH/GN, OG, GN
45 = PROFIBUS®-DP : RD/GN
47 = Genius I/O : SL, CP
48 = PROFIBUS®-PA : BU, BN
49 = FOUNDATION™ fieldbus : BU, BN, GY/YE
53 = SDS : BU, BN, BK, WH
57 = DeviceNet™ : BK, RD, BU, WH
58 = Seriplex™ : WH, GN, RD, BK
66 = Interbus-S : PK, GY, GN, YE, WH, BN
84 = Ethernet (8-wire) : WH/BU, WH/BN, BN, OG, WH/GN,
WH/OG, BU, GN
Protocol / Color Codes